
 

Sign up essentially to provide food for everyone. PLEASE try to be on-time. 

 

VIRGIN RIVER: 2 hrs. Season 4 Ep. 6  All’s Faire, Ep. 7. Otherwise Engaged. Mon., Oct. 2. 

LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT: 1 1/2 hrs. 2 strangers connect on a flight to London, only to be separat-
ed by a twist of fate. A reunion seems improbable. Tues., Oct. 3. Snacks 

LOVE AGAIN: 1 hr 45 mins. Still grieving her fiancé’s death, an artist texts her deepest thoughts 
to his phone & forms a bond with the man who receives the text. Thurs., Oct. 5. Fruit + Ice cream 

FAR AWAY: 2 hrs. After inheriting a house on a Croatian island, a woman embarks on a spur-of-
the moment trip that reignites her joy in life. Friday., Oct. 6. 

MILLION DOLLAR ARM: 2 hrs. Based on a true story of baseball pitchers who were discovered 
by sports agent after winning a reality show competition. Tues., Oct. 10th. Soup 

CHIMP EMPIRE: 1 hr. Ep. 1 Paradise. Central Group Ngogo Chimps. Weds., Oct. 11th. 

BY DAWNS EARLY LIGHT: 1 1/2 hr. When the grandson arrives for a visit Ben finds the adora-
ble little boy he once knew becomes an angry, selfish teenager. Fri., Oct. 13th. Spanish Rice 

VIRGIN RIVER: 2 hrs. Ep. 8 Talk to Me; Ep. 9 Bombshells. Mon., Oct. 16. 

JOSEPH & THE AMAZING TECHNICOLOR DREAMCOAT: 1 1/2 hr.. Tim Rice & Andrew 
Lloyd Webber’s fun filled musical stars Donny Osmond, Maria Friedman & more. Tues., Oct 17.  

CHIMP EMPIRE: 1 hr. Ep. 2 Others. (2023 Emmy Nominee) Weds., Oct. 18. 

BUFFALO SOLDIERS FIGHTING ON TWO FRONTS (American History): 1 1/2 hr.  An award 
winning documentary that explores the complex history of black soldiers in the U.S. Military 
Thursday, Oct. 19. Chicken salad sandwiches. 

THE LONGEST RIDE: 2 hrs. A former bull rider attempting a come-back meets Sophia a college 
student preparing for her new job in New York. Fri., Oct. 20.  

ESC SURPRISE MOVIE AND LUNCH:  Mon., Oct. 23. Please bring a canned good for our      
turkey dinners! See inside list for more information. Check expiration dates 

GOD’S NOT DEAD 2: 2 hrs. When H.S. History teacher is asked a question about Jesus in class, 
her response lands her in deep trouble. Tuesday, Oct. 24. Mexican Lasagna 

CHIMP EMPIRE: 1 hr., War. Some chimps form new bonds others plot, other plots rebellion. 
Weds., Oct. 25th. 

YOU CAST A SPELL ON ME: 1 1/2 hr. Halloween is Sara’s favorite holiday, but when it comes to 
the blaring music or popular costume parties she takes a step back. Tuesday, October 31.           
Halloween treats! 

 

PLEASE NOTE: There are no movies on Weds., Oct. 4 (Flu shots), Monday, Oct. 9 (Holiday), 
Thursday, October 12 (Flu shots), Thurs., Oct. 26 (Special Program) and Friday October 27th 
(Special Program) 

 

EASTON SENIOR CENTER OCTOBER MOVIES AT NOON 


